

Southern California Edison
A.15-12-007 – Circle City_Mira Loma-Jefferson PTC

DATA REQUEST SET E D - S C E - 2 1

To: Energy Division
Prepared by: Michael Bass

Received Date: 6/24/2019

Response Date: 8/12/2019

Question 21.2c: On 6/4, SCE provided an initial timeline for evaluating the MLJ line and the types of analyses expected to occur. Please clarify when the following analyses and inputs are expected to be provided.

1. MLJ load-growth analysis: load growth forecasts (2019-2028) and current 8760 load shape
2. Energy storage sizing/modeling: battery storage size, duration, and operation parameters (e.g., operating only to meet the identified need or participation in other services while the storage system is idle or not in use)
3. Circuit analysis: identify likely impacted circuits, circuit-specific load growth forecasts (2019-2028) and current 8760 load shapes
4. Land requirements and environmental analysis
5. Cost and revenue estimates
6. Regulatory filing (due 9/5/19 per Ruling)

Response to Question 21.2c: SCE requires additional time to provide responses to this data request. Items 1-4 will be provided by September 5, 2019 and Item 5 will be provided during October 2019.

